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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1963
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1968
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1977 - 1978
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1987
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Portsmouth
Published 1988
Source map scale - 1:10,000
These maps were produced by the Russian military during the Cold War 
between 1950 and 1997, and cover 103 towns and cities throughout the U.K. 
The maps are produced at 1:25,000, 1:10,000 and 1:5,000 scale, and show 
detailed land use, with colour-coded areas for development, green areas, and
non-developed areas. Buildings are coloured black and important building 
uses (such as hospitals, post offices, factories etc.) are numbered, with a 
numbered key describing their use. 
They were produced by the Russians for the benefit of navigation, as well as 
strategic military sites and transport hubs, for use if they were to have 
invaded the U.K. The detailed information provided indicates that the areas 
were surveyed using land-based personnel, on the ground, in the cities that 
are mapped.
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1990 - 1992
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2000
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2006
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s 
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan 
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data 
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the 
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction 
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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VectorMap Local
Published 2017
Source map scale - 1:10,000
VectorMap Local (Raster) is Ordnance Survey's highest detailed 'backdrop' 
mapping product. These maps are produced from OS's VectorMap Local, a 
simple vector dataset at a nominal scale of 1:10,000, covering the whole of 
Great Britain, that has been designed for creating graphical mapping. OS 
VectorMap Local is derived from large-scale information surveyed at 1:1250 
scale (covering major towns and cities),1:2500 scale (smaller towns, villages 
and developed rural areas), and 1:10 000 scale (mountain, moorland and 
river estuary areas).
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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the 
Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical 
consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database 
to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2017. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not 
be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions 
accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

4

n/a

Yes

1

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

5

Yes

n/a

6

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

14

n/a

17

n/a

1

5

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

40

 (*4)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 8

pg 8

pg 8

pg 10

pg 10

pg 10

pg 11

pg 12

pg 12

pg 12
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

2

1

n/a

3

2

n/a

3

1

1

2

4

2

2

n/a

1

11

1

4

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 20

pg 20

pg 21

pg 22

pg 22

pg 22

pg 23

pg 24

pg 26
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

6

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

3

2

2

n/a

Yes

5

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

6

n/a

Yes

12

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

35

9

6

5

3

(*up to 2000m)

pg 27

pg 27

pg 28

pg 32

pg 32

pg 32

pg 32

pg 32

pg 32

pg 34

pg 37

pg 38

pg 39

pg 39
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

1

1 4 6

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 41

pg 41
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A10SE
(NW)

A6NE
(W)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(E)

A7NW
(S)

A10SE
(NW)

A6NE
(SW)

A7NW
(SE)

A6NW
(W)

A10NW
(NW)

A6NW
(W)

A11NW
(NE)

A6NW
(W)

A11NW
(N)

A10NE
(NW)

A10NE
(N)

A6SE
(S)

A6SW
(SW)

A10NW
(NW)

A6SE
(S)

A10NE
(N)

A10NE
(N)

0

0

0

0

40

54

111

131

139

177

261

262

262

267

275

286

289

336

340

345

361

361

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

455750
108400

455800
108150

455900
108050

455900
108150

455950
107900

455600
108300

455600
108000

456200
107850

455550
108154

455550
108550

455450
108000

456050
108550

455450
108050

455950
108600

455600
108700

455900
108650

455882
107650

455450
107750

455550
108750

455882
107600

455700
108800

455750
108800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

A10SW
(NW)

A7SE
(SE)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A10NE
(N)

A11NE
(NE)

A10NE
(N)

A6NW
(W)

A2NE
(S)

A7SE
(SE)

A10NW
(NW)

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A2NE
(S)

A10SE
(NW)

368

376

381

387

393

411

412

415

429

431

444

452

492

495

499

118

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Mr Nigel Szymanski
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
185 Funtley Road, 185 Funtley Road, Fareham, Hampshire, Su55621085
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Meon
Npswqd005486
1
28th November 2008
28th November 2008
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tributary Of The River Meon
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

455300
108500

456500
107800

455800
107550

455882
107550

455900
107550

455750
108850

456300
108600

455800
108850

455250
108154

455750
107500

456550
107750

455500
108850

455950
107450

456150
107450

455600
107450

455603
108521
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

2

2

3

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A10NE
(NW)

A10NE
(NW)

A10NE
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

175

191

247

518

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

C Morgan, Estates Officer
WTW/WATER COLLECTION/TREATMENT/SUPPLY
Knowle Hospital Water Works, Knowle, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
H01542
1
1st April 1991
1st April 1991
1st July 1991
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater River
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr Mark Grant
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
180 Funtley Road, Fareham, Hampshire, ., Po15 6dp
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Meon
Npswqd010415
1
5th February 2010
5th February 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Of The River Meon
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

C Morgan, Estates Officer
DENTIST/HOSPITAL/NURSING HOME (MEDICAL)/HUMAN HEALTH
Knowle Hospital, Funtley Road, Fareham, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Old-River Meon
N01223
1
4th February 1980
4th February 1980
31st March 1997
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater Stream Or River
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

A.Beauchamp Esq.
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
Dell View, Knowle Road, FUNTLEY , Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P02689
1
8th May 1990
8th May 1990
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

455620
108600

455577
108595

455600
108670

455820
108940
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

6

7

8

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

589

692

725

788

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

C J Slamaker
Undefined Or Other
Fontley House Farm, Fareham, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
H01638
1
1st April 1991
1st April 1991
20th September 1991
Unknown
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater River
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Darren Rolls
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
Meon Croft Ironmill Lane, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire, Po15 6qt
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Meon
G00135
1
16th March 2004
16th March 2004
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Through Pipe To River Meon
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr & Mrs.C.J.Slamaker
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
New House, Fontley Road, Titchfield Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P03194
1
30th October 1990
30th October 1990
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr J.Jarvie
Undefined Or Other
Pegham Coppice, Funtley Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P03256
1
2nd November 1990
2nd November 1990
31st March 1997
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater River
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

455100
108190

454986
108221

454990
108690

454970
108790
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

8

8

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

796

796

796

825

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

W T Burden Limited
OFFICES ADMIN + SUPPORT
Pegham Industrail Park, Lavy'S Lane, Fareham, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
P07902
2
21st December 2012
21st December 2012
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Into Land

Into Land
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

W T BURDEN LIMITED
OFFICES ADMIN + SUPPORT
PEGHAM INDUSTRAIL PARK, LAVY'S LANE, FAREHAM, HAMPSHIRE
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
P07902
1
11th October 1999
11th October 1999
20th December 2012
Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Into Land

Into Land
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

W T BURDEN LIMITED
OFFICES ADMIN + SUPPORT
PEGHAM INDUSTRAIL PARK, LAVY'S LANE, FAREHAM, HAMPSHIRE
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
P07901
1
11th October 1999
11th October 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

K P Hoare Ltd.
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS
Ind Storage Dev., Phase 1, Pegham Coppice, Funtley Lane, Titchfield, 
Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Supplied
P02257
2
14th February 1996
14th February 1996
31st March 1997
Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater River
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 10m

454960
108790

454960
108790

454960
108790

454950
108830
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

9

9

10

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A9NE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

825

827

858

870

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

K P Hoare Ltd.
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS
Ind Storage Dev., Phase 1, Pegham Coppice, Funtley Lane, Titchfield, 
Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P02257
1
11th August 1989
11th August 1989
14th February 1996
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Freshwater River
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr J Jarvie
Undefined Or Other
Unit E, Pegham Coppice, Funtley, Titchfield, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P03173e
1
1st May 1991
1st May 1991
31st March 1997
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr J Jarvie
Undefined Or Other
Unit D, Pegham Coppice, Funtley, Titchfield, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P02679
1
1st May 1991
1st May 1991
31st March 1997
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr J Jarvie
Undefined Or Other
Unit C, Pegham Coppice, Funtley, Titchfield, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P03173c
1
1st May 1991
1st May 1991
31st March 1997
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

454950
108830

455020
108930

454980
108930

454950
108910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

10

11

11

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

898

920

934

974

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Aggreko Uk Ltd
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES/BUYING/SELLING/RENTING
Unit A2, Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire, 
Po16 6sd
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Meon
G01329
1
23rd November 2007
23rd November 2007
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unnamed Drainage Ditch
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr J Jarvie
Undefined Or Other
Unit A, Pegham Coppice, Funtley, Titchfield, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
P03173a
1
1st May 1991
1st May 1991
1st October 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Into Land

Into Land
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

R W Willis Esq
Not Given
One House, On Land Bordered By, Fontly Road And Iron Mill Lane, 
TITCHFIELD, Hampshire
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
UV63/2581
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
15th October 1979
Not Supplied
Unknown
Land/Soakaway

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

F.C. Horner Esq.
Undefined Or Other
Stavros, Fontley Road, Titchfield, Hampshire, Po15 6qs
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Not Given
H01716
1
12th July 1963
12th July 1963
31st March 1997
Non Water Company (Private) Sewage
Saline Estuary

Saline Estuary
Lapsed (under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23)
Located by supplier to within 100m

454931
108933

454910
108940

454720
108370

454680
108400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

12

13

14

15

16

17

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A2SE
(S)

A7NW
(E)

A10NE
(NW)

A6NW
(SW)

A11SE
(NE)

A6NW
(SW)

A7NE
(E)

952

65

183

265

289

324

340

3

-

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Solent Cleaners Ltd
133 Highlands Road, Fareham, Po15 6hz
Fareham Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
1549
31st August 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Water Distribution System
FUNTLEY
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Sewage - Septic Tank Effluent
Sewage In Road; Cess Pit
30th December 1995
2220
Not Given
Not Given
Sewage - Other
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Ditch Adjacent To, Fontly House
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Diesel In Stream
5th May 1997
797238
Not Given
Not Given
Oils/Related Products
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Industrial: Other
Funtley Road
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Petrol/Diesel Running Across The Road Into The River
9th September 1998
798444
Not Given
Not Given
Poor Operational Practice
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Trib Of River Meon, Close To Funtley House
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Gas Oil
Diesel On Stream
30th April 1997
797225
Not Given
Not Given
Oils/Related Products
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other Transport
Funtley Hill And Kiln Road
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Pig Entrails And Blood Split On Road; Road (Road Traffic Accident)
16th February 1994
1087
Not Given
Not Given
Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

455763
106979

456177
108169

455600
108600

455450
107950

456340
108390

455400
107900

456500
107900
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

19

20

21

22

23

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A5NE
(W)

A8NW
(E)

A8NE
(E)

389

464

602

613

631

931

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Road (Road Traffic Accident)
Funtley Road, By Funtley Bridge, FAREHAM
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Unknown Quantity Of Diesel Spilt After Road Traffic Accident
20th December 1996
796573
Not Given
Not Given
Road Traffic Accident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
R Meon Upstream Fishermans Rest, TITCHFIELD
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Brown Discharge In River Meon; Miscellaneous Premises: Other
7th May 1995
1839
Not Given
Not Given
Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Agricultural
FUNTLEY
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Agricultural: Slurry - Store And Tank Discharges
Silage Running Into Meon
4th July 1992
188
Not Given
Not Given
Organic Farm Waste
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Ironmill Lane, TITCHFIELD
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Diesel In Ditch Has Now Reached Main River (Inc 238)
19th May 1997
797252
Not Given
Not Given
Oils/Related Products
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Agricultural
M27 Between Junctions 9 And 10
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Iron Oxide
23rd April 1993
613
Not Given
Not Given
Industrial Chemicals
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Domestic/Residential
Near Dean Farm Cottages, Knellor Court Kiln Road, FAREHAM
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Crude Sewage
Noxious Fluid Seeping To Field Near Water Covers.
17th June 1997
797307
Not Given
Not Given
Sewage - Other
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

455400
108700

455300
108700

455300
108900

455100
108100

456800
108000

457100
108000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

24

25

26

26

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13SW
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NE
(NW)

A10NE
(NW)

990

544

540

179

202

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Scrapyard
J&S Car Spares, TITCHFIELD
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Oils - Waste Oil
Oil Leaking Into Garden
15th April 1998
798169
Not Given
Not Given
Oils/Related Products
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Meon
River Quality A
Mouth - Wickham
11.4

Flow less than 1.25 cumecs
River
2000

Environment Agency - Southern Region, Solent and South Downs
15th March 2002
64212
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Suspended Solids
Oils - Unknown

Soton & Sw Hants Health Auth.
28.5/57
Not Supplied
Knowle Hospital, FAREHAM
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Industrial With Private Water Undertaking
Not Supplied
Groundwater
500
150000
H5 Chalk; Licence Status: Revoked; Lapsed Or Cancelled
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Capitec, Part Of Nhs Estates
28/035
101
Knowle Hospital, Fareham
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Hospitals: General Use (Medium Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
500
150000
See Licence Map
01 January
31 December
6th October 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

454800
108900

455128
108554

455240
108747

455600
108595

455620
108630
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability

Groundwater Vulnerability

A3SE
(S)

A3SE
(S)

(W)

A15NE
(N)

A6NE
(S)

A7NW
(SE)

1046

1046

1135

1210

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:
Map Sheet:
Scale:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

The Sunlight Service Group Ltd
11/42/32/1
101
Gudge Heath Lane, Fareham
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Industrial; Commercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
See Licence Map
01 January
31 December
1st January 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Co-Operative Cleaners Ltd
11/42/32/1
100
Gudge Heath Lane, Fareham
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Industrial; Commercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
See Licence Map
01 January
31 December
15th December 1994
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr C E Doherty
11/42/28.5/36
100
Long Acres Farm
Environment Agency, Southern Region
General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
See Licence Map
01 January
31 December
23rd December 1965
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Solent Business Park (Management) Ltd
30/044A
Not Supplied
Whiteley, FAREHAM
Environment Agency, Southern Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Spring
218
2273
Additional Purpose: Amenity
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not classified
Sheet 52 Southern Hampshire
1:100,000

Soils of High Leaching Potential (U) - Soil information for restored mineral 
workings and urban areas is based on fewer observations than elsewhere. A 
worst case vulnerability classification (H) assumed, until proved otherwise
Sheet 52 Southern Hampshire
1:100,000

456310
106920

456310
106920

454520
108450

456400
109430

455840
108042

455955
108029
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

27

28

29

30

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(N)

A6NE
(SE)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SW)

A10SE
(NW)

A6NE
(S)

A10SE
(N)

A10NE
(N)

A11SW
(NE)

A10NE
(NW)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

112

128

137

179

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

4

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Soils in which pollutants are unlikely to 
penetrate the soil layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they 
have large ability to attenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils 
contribute to groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment
Sheet 52 Southern Hampshire
1:100,000

Secondary Aquifer - A

Secondary Aquifer - A

Unproductive Strata

Unproductive Strata

Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Secondary Aquifer - A

Inland river
77.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
123.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
5.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
16.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

None

None

None

None

None

None

455882
108154

455887
108181

455903
108129

455882
108154

455815
108083

455744
108404

455888
108024

455871
108471

455713
108565

456010
108421

455594
108592
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A10NE
(NW)

A6NW
(SW)

A6NW
(W)

A6SW
(SW)

A6SW
(SW)

A10SW
(NW)

A10SW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

191

282

292

308

309

370

394

409

411

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
47.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
44.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
493.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
16.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
139.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
117.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
328.6
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
158.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
147.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

455577
108595

455443
107903

455398
108019

455553
107681

455556
107677

455284
108406

455271
108493

455452
108773

455429
108758
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A14SE
(NW)

A9SE
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A9NE
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

443

444

456

458

458

496

515

523

523

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
393.1
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
368.9
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
85.9
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
150.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
119.5
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
612.8
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
35.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
17.7
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
6.4
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

455577
108869

455219
108489

455304
108692

455603
108890

455603
108890

455224
108648

455260
108732

455270
108754

455270
108754
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A10NW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SE
(N)

A14SE
(N)

524

527

527

539

548

548

555

587

589

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
37.0
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
13.1
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
1.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
4.1
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
45.3
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
284.7
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
108.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
3.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
223.4
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

455247
108730

455263
108754

455263
108754

455258
108766

455667
108987

455671
108988

455335
108867

455651
109025

455654
109027
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SE
(W)

A9NE
(NW)

A9SE
(W)

A5NE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A5NE
(W)

A5NE
(W)

632

640

643

643

679

680

688

689

689

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
18.5
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
78.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
44.3
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
92.2
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
1.5
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
15.5
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
117.6
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
1.7
Underground
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
332.5
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

455051
108206

455121
108753

455045
108189

455046
108183

455004
108204

455002
108205

454992
108215

455020
108104

455020
108102
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9NE
(NW)

A9SE
(W)

A2NW
(SW)

A5NE
(W)

A5NE
(W)

A5NE
(W)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A5NE
(W)

698

716

727

732

752

752

775

775

779

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
82.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
30.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
110.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
66.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
192.6
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
32.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
73.9
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
2

Inland river
12.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
371.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
2

455047
108743

454965
108205

455371
107301

454957
108175

454954
108108

454954
108108

455740
109212

455740
109212

454923
108118
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A5NE
(W)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A2NW
(SW)

A1NE
(SW)

A5NW
(W)

A5NW
(W)

A5NW
(W)

A5SW
(SW)

779

801

817

838

877

897

897

929

935

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
340.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
701.6
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
440.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
4.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
88.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
60.2
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
36.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
93.3
On ground surface
True
River Meon
East Hampshire
1

Inland river
227.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

454923
108118

455714
109240

455784
109251

455292
107219

454974
107491

454815
107982

454815
107982

454784
107934

454892
107521
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

85
OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(NW)

959 4Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
225.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
East Hampshire
1

455032
109139
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

86

87

88

89

90

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A6SW
(SW)

A7SE
(SE)

A13SE
(NW)

673

957

270

371

672

-

-

2

2

2

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Pegham Coppice
Wickham, SOUTHAMPTON, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
No threat to ground water
No threat to surface water
N/A
Positioned by the supplier
Good

Tichfield Lane
Wickham, SOUTHAMPTON, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
No threat to ground water
No threat to surface water
N/A
Positioned by the supplier
Good

Fareham Borough Council
Fareham, Hampshire
Deviation Line between Highlands Road and M27
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD20607
6th March 1981
31st August 1983
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
1700/2016
Not Supplied
10/16, FFA9

A J Treloar
Kiln Road, Fareham, Hampshire
Land to the Rear of 134 Kiln Road
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD20609
19th May 1982
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
1700/9920
Not Supplied
FFA11, 10/20

Cleansing Service Southern Counties Limited
Wickham, Southampton, Hampshire
Pegham Coppice
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD20457
30th September 1971
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2097
5/29, FW2, W00480/14, FW54

455185
108888

455039
109143

455481
107835

456493
107797

455206
108908
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

91

92

93

94

95

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

A8NE
(E)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

910

957

992

909

913

2

2

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:
Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:
Licence Holder:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Not Supplied
Wickham Road, Fareham
Dean Farm
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD34245
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Wickham, Southampton, Hampshire
Titchfield Lane
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD32145
30th September 1972
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial and Commercial Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
2157
Not Supplied

J Jarvie
Titchfield, Hamsphire
Pegham Coppice
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD20416
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
5/29, FW2

Funtley Landfill
19840
Titchfield Lane, Wickham, Fareham, Hampshire
Land Reclamation ( Southern ) Ltd
Environment Agency - South East Region, Solent & South Downs Area
Co-disposal Landfill Sites
Not Supplied
Expired
16th February 1981
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

Funtley Landfill
19840
Titchfield Lane, Wickham, Fareham, Hampshire
Land Reclamation (Southern) Ltd
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire and Isle of Wight Area 
Office
Co-disposal Landfill Sites
Not Supplied
Inactive
16th February 1981
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

457079
107945

455039
109143

454858
108991

454952
108976

454950
108981



Order Number: 150541838_1_1        Date: 20-Dec-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 22 of 48

Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

A9NW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A6NE
(S)

A11SW
(N)

A11SW
(NE)

A7SE
(SE)

A7SW
(SE)

872

905

0

0

130

958

0

19

44

250

289

2

2

3

5

6

6

-

-

-

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 
Status:
Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

19856
1 Coopers Pit, Fontley Road, Titchfield, Hampshire, PO15 6RX
T - Miniskips Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - South East Region, Solent & South Downs Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
26th January 1996
21st June 2006
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

10238
Units D & E, Pegham Industrial Estate, Laveys Lane, Titchfield, Hampshire, 
PO15 6SD
L & S Waste Management Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - South East Region, Solent & South Downs Area
Physical Treatment Facilities
Modified
11th February 2005
18th February 2016
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Fareham Borough Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

Hampshire County Council
 - Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency

Winchester City Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Pegham Coppice Landfill, Funtley
Not Supplied
Winchester City Council, Environmental Health Department
Closed

Trade, Asbestos, Inert
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

N
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

454890
108820

454900
108900

455882
108154

455882
108154

455695
108569

454833
108892

455882
108154

455948
108323

456130
108264

456330
107785

456249
107699
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A11NW
(N)

A11NE
(NE)

A7SE
(SE)

A14SE
(N)

A4NW
(SE)

A13SE
(NW)

A4NW
(SE)

A15SE
(NE)

A12SE
(E)

A5SW
(W)

A16SW
(NE)

A13SW
(NW)

A9NW
(NW)

A6SE
(S)

A3NW
(S)

423

441

542

601

749

796

827

865

921

925

955

958

988

266

754

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

N
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

N
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

W
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1992

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1942

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1898

456027
108736

456372
108584

456508
107556

455806
109029

456701
107451

455055
108923

456637
107297

456477
109018

456978
108494

454798
107844

456607
109049

454844
108911

454763
108828

455815
107676

455931
107195
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

119

120

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A7SE
(SE)

A2NE
(S)

395

532

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Environment Agency
must give specific 
authorisation for this 
waste to be 
acceptedWaste 
requires prior 
approval

A J Treloar
10/ 20
Kiln Road (Rear Of 134), Fareham, Hampshire
456510
107780
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st May 1982
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Brick
Construction Rubble
Sand,Chalk,Gravel,Nat.Occ.Earth
Biodegradable Waste
Rubble From Contaminated Premises
Waste N.O.S.

Fareham B.C.
10/ 16
Deviation Line Between Highlands Road, And M27, Fareham, Hampshire
455700
107400
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
6th March 1981
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Applicable
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Excavated Natural Materials $
Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Contaminated Rubble
Fibrous Forms Of Asbestos
Hazardous Wastes
Liquid Wastes
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Sludge Wastes
Waste N.O.S

456510
107780

455700
107400
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

121

122

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A11NE
(NE)

A13SE
(NW)

564

958

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Woodington Abattoir Ltd
10/ 18A
Dean Farm, Fareham, Hampshire
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Fareham Abattoir, Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Landfill  - Sludge land farm
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
16th December 1982
Not Given

Not Given

Positioned by the supplier
Moderate
Animal Processing Wastes
Chemical Wastes
Industrial Wastes

Land Reclamation (Southern) Ltd
5/  6f
Funtley Landfill, Titchfield Lane, Wickham, Fareham, Hampshire
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
70 High Street, FAREHAM, Hampshire, PO17 6AL
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
18th October 1982
Not Given

5/  6h

Positioned by the supplier
Good
Asbestos, All Chemical Forms
Ceramics
Clays
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Cork
Cullet
Empty Tins/Containers
Enamels
House./Com. From C.C.For Disposal
Paper/Cardboard/Gen.Packaging Mat'Ls
Plastic
Polythene, Pvc
Pottery, China
Products Of Complete Polymerisation
Rubber (Including Tyres)
Sand,Chalk,Gravel,Nat.Occ.Earth Spoils
Wire
Wood
Food
Liquid/Slurry/Sludge Wastes
Special Wastes N.O.S
Vegetables
Waste Ex Food Processing Factories
Waste From Abattoirs
Waste N.O.S

456546
108577

455037
109142
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

123

124

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A13SW
(NW)

A9NW
(NW)

984

872

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

J Jarvie
5/ 29
Pegham Copse, Laveys Lane, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
29th November 1982
Not Given

Not Given

Positioned by the supplier
Good
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Excavated Natural Materials $
Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Empty Used Containers
Fibrous Forms Of Asbestos
Hazardous Wastes
Liquid Wastes
Paper/Cardboard Waste
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Sludge Wastes
Special Wastes

L J Carter
WR 075
1 Pegham Coppice, Coopers Pit, Titchfield, FAREHAM, Hampshire, SO12 
2AA
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Hampshire Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site dormant
26th January 1996
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Max.Storage In Licence
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Motor Vehicles
Waste N.O.S.

454868
108991

454890
108820



Order Number: 150541838_1_1        Date: 20-Dec-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 27 of 48

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6SW
(SW)

A14SW
(NW)

0

0

0

0

55

363

468

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Thames Group

Lambeth Group

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

455870
108112

455882
108154

455888
108024

455882
108154

455899
107871

455391
107807

455552
108888
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

125

125

126

126

127

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A14NE
(N)

A11SW
(NE)

A11SW
(NE)

A11SW
(NE)

A11SW
(N)

A7NE
(E)

920

37

86

73

88

139

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

Beamond Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162948
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Beamond Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162951
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Beamond Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162950
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Beamond Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162949
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fontley Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162967
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

455900
109334

455993
108318

456007
108365

455975
108366

455942
108399

456256
108119
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

128

129

130

131

132

133

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A7NE
(E)

A7NE
(E)

A7SE
(SE)

A11NW
(NE)

A11NW
(N)

A7SE
(SE)

142

262

269

368

453

466

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Fontley Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162966
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fontley Brick Works
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162947
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fareham Common Sand Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162959
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Highstead Chalk Pit
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162911
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Portsdown Chalk Formation
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

Funtley
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162971
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Portsdown Chalk Formation
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fareham Common Brick Works
Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162995
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

456311
107977

456424
108038

456362
107792

456209
108593

456038
108764

456449
107607
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

134

135

136

137

138

139

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A3NE
(SE)

A14SE
(N)

A3NE
(SE)

A13SE
(NW)

A4NW
(SE)

A15SE
(NE)

637

644

733

762

799

866

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Hill Farm Gravel Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163034
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Funtley Dell
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162910
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Spetisbury Chalk Member
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hill Farm Sand Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163037
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Pegham Coppice
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162969
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fareham Common Sand Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163036
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Crockerhill Chalk Pit
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163048
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Spetisbury Chalk Member
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

456568
107482

455797
109074

456574
107368

455139
108968

456597
107304

456475
109021
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

140

141

142

143

144

145

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A12SE
(E)

A3SE
(SE)

A4NW
(SE)

A4NW
(SE)

A16SW
(NE)

A4NW
(SE)

925

928

929

942

960

992

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Dean Farm Chalk Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163031
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Portsdown Chalk Formation
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

Tree Coppice Clay Pit
Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162917
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Palaeogene
London Clay Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hill Farm Sand Pit
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163035
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fareham Common Brick Field
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163039
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Crockerhill Chalk Pit
Funtley, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
162973
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Spetisbury Chalk Member
Chalk
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fareham Common Brick Field
Fareham Common, Fareham, Hampshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
163038
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 6 To 7
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

456983
108490

456415
107075

456904
107411

456792
107272

456611
109051

456836
107245
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

A6NE
(N)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A11SW
(N)

A6NE
(NE)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(N)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SE)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SE)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(SW)

0

0

0

0

127

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

55

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Risk:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Rare
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No data available

No data available

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

455887
108181

455882
108154

455882
108154

455882
108154

455963
108433

455889
108160

455882
108154

455815
108083

455888
108024

455815
108083

455887
108181

455882
108154

455903
108129

455899
107871

455877
108024

455903
108129

455882
108154

455815
108083
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A6NE
(N)

A6SE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

0

222

0

0

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

455887
108181

455908
107722

455882
108154

455882
108154
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

146

147

148

149

150

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A11SW
(E)

A6SE
(S)

A11SE
(E)

A7SW
(S)

A7NE
(SE)

A7NE
(SE)

A7NE
(E)

A7SE
(SE)

A6SE
(S)

A5NE
(W)

A3NW
(S)

A2NW
(SW)

113

173

198

299

311

311

361

383

414

599

604

651

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ductwork Projects Ltd
32, Lakeside, Fareham, Hampshire, PO17 5EP
Ventilators & Ventilation Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Marios Boiler Service
11, Walton Court, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6EZ
Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Pool Care Uk
106, Funtley Road, Fareham, PO17 5EF
Swimming Pool Contractors, Repairers & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Diline Ltd
43, Winnington, FAREHAM, Hampshire, PO15 6HR
Road Marking & Surfacing Equipment & Material Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Technique Tooling Ltd
1a, Funtley Court, 19, Funtley Hill, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7UY
Cutting Tools & Machinery
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Thermal Heat Exchange (Uk) Ltd
1a, Funtley Court, 19, Funtley Hill, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7UY
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Solent Victualling Service
53-55, Funtley Hill, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7XA
Chandlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Penfold Print
29, Holly Grove, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7UP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R J Ifould
16, The Greendale, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6EP
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Titchfield Joinery
Iron Mill Lane, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6QT
Joinery Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Classic Cladding
58, Highlands Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6BZ
Cladding Suppliers & Installers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Go Blinds
42, Fareham Park Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6LE
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

456210
108242

455809
107769

456298
108244

455996
107645

456460
107867

456460
107867

456504
108113

456424
107693

455739
107517

455098
108163

456109
107337

455515
107317
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

163

164

165

165

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9NE
(NW)

A15SW
(N)

A2NE
(S)

A2NW
(SW)

A2SE
(S)

A13SE
(NW)

A3SW
(S)

A3SW
(S)

A2SE
(S)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

653

661

680

697

778

785

806

814

821

825

825

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

J & S Car Spares
Overway, Fontley Road, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6QR
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

I S C Distribution
4, Dean Villas, Knowle, Fareham, Hampshire, PO17 5LR
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Barnbrook Systems Ltd
23-25, Fareham Park Road, FAREHAM, Hampshire, PO15 6LD
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

First Domestics
3, Thorni Avenue, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6NU
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Elegant Blinds
33, Lea-Oak Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6TA
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Adawall Construction Chemicals
Pegham Ind Pk,Lavys La, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6SD
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Jo'S Ironing Co
6, Heather Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6JB
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jet Power
8, Heather Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6JB
Power Washing
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Highlands Motor Services
4a, Fareham Park Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6LA
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

A & J Bull Ltd
Unit D2, Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L & S Waste Management & Recycling
Unit D1-D2, Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, FAREHAM, Hampshire, 
PO15 6SD
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

455119
108773

456048
108996

455619
107261

455242
107437

455654
107157

455028
108874

455916
107142

455926
107135

455717
107110

454952
108833

454952
108833
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

165

165

166

167

167

168

169

170

170

170

171

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A9NW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A9SW
(W)

A2SE
(S)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A3SW
(S)

838

838

851

886

886

897

901

908

914

938

910

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Gledhill Building Products
Unit 1c, Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Safeprefer Allcrane Services Ltd
Unit 2C, Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Crane Hire, Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kts
Lavys La, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6RT
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Burdens
Unit B, Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6SD
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Buildbase Civils & Lintels
Unit B, Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ruscrete
Fontley Rd, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6QS
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Parkers
99, Highlands Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6HZ
Hardware
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Trailercare
Unit A1, Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Aggreko
Unit A2, Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6SD
Generators - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Taylor Cars Net
2, Pegham Coppice, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6RX
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Aloe Vera Products
203, Gudge Heath Lane, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6PZ
Distribution Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

454964
108874

454964
108874

454878
108750

454959
108948

454959
108948

454760
108477

455817
107034

454888
108889

454892
108904

454850
108883

455924
107039
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

172

173

174

175

176

176

177

177

178

179

180

180

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A15NW
(N)

A2SE
(S)

A3SW
(S)

A4NW
(SE)

A2SE
(S)

A2SE
(S)

A2SE
(S)

A2SE
(S)

A3SW
(S)

A4NW
(SE)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

918

941

943

953

954

954

968

968

993

1000

825

834

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

7

7

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Pest Off Pest Control
9 Kingswood Place, Serotine Close, Knowle, Fareham, PO17 5FG
Pest & Vermin Control
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

N B Bin Cleaning Co Ltd
108, Highlands Road, FAREHAM, Hampshire, PO15 6JG
Wheelie Bin Cleaning
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Crusader Caravans
189, Gudge Heath Lane, Fareham, PO15 6PY
Caravans - Servicing & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J R C Services
18, Longstaff Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7RR
Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Solent Cleaners Ltd
131, Highlands Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6HZ
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Solent Cleaners Ltd
133, Highlands Road, Fareham, PO15 6HZ
Dry Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Airstream Design Systems Ltd
39, Glenesha Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6QH
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Airstream Design Systems Ltd
39, Glenesha Gardens, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6QH
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mobile Metals
12, Gifford Close, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 6PJ
Scrap Metal Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Trident Space & Defense
43, Maylings Farm Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7QU
Engineering Materials
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L & S Waste Management Services Ltd
Unit D1-D2  Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

L & S Waste Management
Unit D1-D2  Pegham Industrial Park, Laveys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

456091
109264

455673
106992

455995
106998

456816
107279

455766
106977

455766
106977

455822
106967

455822
106967

456191
106954

456910
107308

454952
108833

454943
108835
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

180

180

180

180

181

182

183

184

184

185

185

186

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A9NW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A9NW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A2SE
(S)

A15NW
(N)

A3SW
(S)

A10NE
(NW)

A10NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

895

908

908

908

846

928

994

181

182

762

762

799

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Scrap Yard
PO15
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Trailercare
Unit A1  Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Trailercare
Unit A1  Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Highlands Motor Services
4A Fareham Park Road, Fareham, PO15 6LA
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Pest Off Pest Control
9 Kingswood Place, Serotine Close, Knowle, Fareham, PO17 5FG
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Mobile Metals
12 Gifford Close, Fareham, PO15 6PJ
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
PO15
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Shaw Stone Ltd
Kingfishers Ridge, Fontley Road, Titchfield, Fareham, PO15 6QS
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

Shaw Stone Ltd
Kingfishers Ridge, Fontley Road, Titchfield, Fareham, PO15 6QS
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

Industrial Park
PO15
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

454862
108817

454888
108889

454853
108827

454888
108889

455659
107088

456083
109279

456191
106953

455618
108606

455618
108607

454939
108664

454939
108663

455021
108887
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

186

187

187

188

189

189

189

190

191

191

192

192

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A9NE
(NW)

A2SW
(SW)

A2SW
(SW)

A10NW
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A1NE
(SW)

A1NE
(SW)

825

867

869

529

825

862

862

886

207

216

851

856

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Industrial Park
PO15
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Educational Technology Workshops
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Technology Workshops
PO15
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
PO15
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

L & S Waste Management Ltd
Unit D1-D2  Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Adams Waste
1a Pegham Coppice, Pegham Ind Est /Fontley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 
6RX
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Adams Waste
1a Pegham Coppice, Pegham Industrial Estate, Fareham, PO15 6RX
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Waste Management Systems Ltd
Unit B  Pegham Industrial Park, Lavys Lane, Fareham, PO15 6SD
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Playground
Funtley Road, PO17
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Nr Henry Cort Drive, PO15
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

454964
108852

455382
107138

455382
107136

455271
108765

454952
108833

454905
108827

454905
108827

454959
108948

456284
108319

456307
108278

455084
107380

455078
107380
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

193
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A15NW
(N)

939 7Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Playground
Knowle Avenue, PO17
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

455956
109339
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Ancient Woodland

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A6NE
(SE)

A6NW
(W)

A6NW
(W)

A6SW
(SW)

A6SW
(SW)

A6SW
(SW)

A5NE
(W)

A5SE
(SW)

A13SE
(NW)

A9NE
(NW)

A5SE
(W)

A9NW
(NW)

A7NW
(S)

A11NE
(NE)

0

156

289

331

346

397

582

628

674

697

724

853

0

531

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Not Supplied
1488680
24432.71
Plantation on Ancient Woodland

Not Supplied
1488546
12641.49
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487192
8991.13
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487232
3347.63
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1489357
3137.01
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1488625
610.15
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1488965
14196.87
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487216
1783.17
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1489433
13343.78
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1488350
10862.56
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1487400
4085.79
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Not Supplied
1488834
10736.29
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

Chichester,Langstone And Portsmouth Harbours Eutrophic Nvz (Trac)
Eutrophic Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Fareham
Groundwater
Environment Agency, Head Office

455900
108144

455548
108031

455427
108067

455421
107820

455408
107813

455399
107716

455130
108024

455108
107816

455190
108895

455048
108743

455011
107804

454877
108753

455950
107941

456526
108548
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

May 2015
November 2013
October 2014

September 2013
September 2014

October 2017

March 2013

October 2008

October 2017
October 2017

August 2014
August 2014

December 2014
May 2016

September 2014

August 2014
August 2014

December 2014
May 2016

September 2014

August 2014
August 2014

December 2014
May 2016

September 2014

September 2017

December 1999

March 2013

March 2013

January 2015

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

October 2017
October 2017
October 2017

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Eastleigh Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Portsmouth City Council - Health and Trading Standards
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region

Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Portsmouth City Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Eastleigh Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Portsmouth City Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Eastleigh Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Portsmouth City Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Eastleigh Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire and Isle of Wight Area Office
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

October 2017

October 2017

April 2015

January 1999

August 2015

August 2015

October 2017

November 2017

November 2017

November 2017

November 2017

November 2017

October 2017

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

May 2013

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

6 Weekly

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

October 2017

October 2008

October 2017
October 2017
October 2017

October 2017
October 2017
October 2017

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

December 1999

December 1999

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Southern Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire and Isle of Wight Area Office
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs

Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire and Isle of Wight Area Office
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs

Eastleigh Borough Council
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Portsmouth City Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department

Eastleigh Borough Council
Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Gosport Borough Council - Environmental Health Services
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Portsmouth City Council - Environmental Health Department
Winchester City Council - Environmental Health Department

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Hampshire Area
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Solent and South Downs
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

September 2017

March 2017

November 2000

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
January 2016
October 2015

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
January 2016
October 2015

January 2009

October 2015

November 2017

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

As notified

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Eastleigh Borough Council
Fareham Borough Council
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Portsmouth City Council - Planning Office
Gosport Borough Council
Winchester City Council - Planning Department

Eastleigh Borough Council
Fareham Borough Council
Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste Planning
Portsmouth City Council - Planning Office
Gosport Borough Council
Winchester City Council - Planning Department

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service



Order Number: 150541838_1_1        Date: 20-Dec-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 46 of 48

Data Currency

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

September 2017

November 2017

July 2014

December 2017

December 2017

December 2017

December 2017

December 2017

December 2015

October 2017

August 2017

January 2017

April 1997

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

December 2017
October 2015

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

August 2017

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Fareham Borough Council - Environmental Health 
Department

Ordnance Survey

Hampshire County Council - Minerals and Waste 
Planning

Winchester City Council - Environmental Health 
Department

PointX

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

P O Box 14, Civic Offices, Civic Way, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7PR

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

Room 130, Ashburton Court West, The Castle, Winchester, Hampshire, 
SO23 8UD

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 9LJ

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01329 236100 extn 2394
Fax: 01329 822732
Website: www.fareham.gov.uk

Telephone: 023 8079 2000
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01962 841841
Fax: 01962 847055
Website: www.hants.gov.uk

Telephone: 01962 848519
Fax: 01962 849101
Website: www.winchester.gov.uk

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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Order Details

Site Details

Full Terms and Conditions can be found on the following link:

130, Funtley Road, FAREHAM, PO15 6DL

http://www.landmarkinfo.co.uk/Terms/Show/515

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

150541838_1_1
16687
455890, 108150
15.94
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk
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Index Map

Slice

Segment

Quadrant

Client Details

For ease of identification, your site and buffer have been split into Slices, 
Segments and Quadrants.  These are illustrated on the Index Map opposite 
and explained further below.

Each slice represents a 1:10,000 plot area (2.7km x 2.7km) for your site and 
buffer.  A large site and buffer may be made up of several slices (represented
by a red outline), that are referenced by letters of the alphabet, starting from 
the bottom left corner of the slice "grid". This grid does not relate to National 
Grid lines but is designed to give best fit over the site and buffer.

A segment represents a 1:2,500 plot area.  Segments that have plot files 
associated with them are shown in dark green, others in light blue.  These are
numbered from the bottom left hand corner within each slice.

A quadrant is a quarter of a segment.  These are labelled as NW, NE, SW, 
SE and are referenced in the datasheet to allow features to be quickly located
on plots.  Therefore a feature that has a quadrant reference of A7NW will be 
in Slice A, Segment 7 and the NW Quadrant.

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report:

Envirocheck reports are compiled from 136 different sources of data.

Mr N Lambert, Soils Ltd, Newton House, Cross Road, 
Tadworth, Surrey, KT20 5SR
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Arsenic - Slice A
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Cadmium - Slice A
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